INCORPORATED 1952 (845) 351-4745 ext. 2 (Voice) (845) 351-2668 (Fax) jledwith@tuxedopark-ny.gov

Website: tuxedopark-ny.gov

VILLAGE OF TUXEDO PARK

P.O. BOX 31 80 LORILLARD ROAD TUXEDO PARK, NEW YORK 10987

May 16, 2022

Re: **Neighbor Notification – New House Construction** Jack Perna, Lookout Stable Rd., Parcel Number 107-1-113

Please be advised that a neighboring property owner, Jack Perna, has submitted a building permit application for the construction of a new home at the end of the Lookout Stable Rd. The building permit application will require approval from the Planning Board, the Board of Architectural Review, and the Board of Trustees. The Planning Board will start there review at their next regularly scheduled meeting on May 25, 2022 at 7:30 pm. Below is the Zoom conference link if you have any questions or if you just wish to listen. For all future review meetings please see the Village of Tuxedo Park website at tuxedopark-ny.gov or email me at iledwith@tuxedopark-ny.gov with any questions that you may have.

Plans are available for your review on the Village website at tuxedopark-ny.gov within in the Planning Board and Board of Architectural Review meeting calendars.

Village of Tuxedo Park is inviting you to attend the Planning Board meeting on May 25th at 7:30 pm.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87241586186?pwd=O-Dne6tEjj2M4t9W1eg4umbYlWU5lO.1

Meeting ID: 872 4158 6186

Passcode: 061493 One tap mobile

+16465588656,,87241586186#,,,,*061493# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 872 4158 6186

Passcode: 061493

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbVQVVxMHA

Regards,

John Ledwith

Building Inspector &

Consultant to the Village Board of Trustees

Village of Tuxedo Park

P.O. Box 31

Tuxedo Park, NY 10987 <u>iledwith@tuxedopark-ny.gov<mailto:jledwith@tuxedopark-ny.gov</u>>

(O) 845-351-4745 ext. 2

(F) 845-351-2668

(M) 845-913-8821